

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 10163-10164/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2011 in RP No.
90/2011 & WP No. 3197/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

S.C.AWASTHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP
and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications are allowed subject to just exceptions.

Issue notice.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv. Accepts notice on behalf of
respondent no. 2. Therefore, notice shall be served on the
remaining respondents by registered post with acknowledgment
due.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master