

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 21823/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2011 in WPC No.3197/2010
and dated 18/03/2011 in RP No.90/2011 in W.P.(C) No.3197 of 2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

T.M.SAMPATH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.MIN.OF WATER RESOURCES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 17/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for permission to file SLP
Since the applicants (Petitioner Nos. 10 to 27)
were not applicants before the Central Administrative
Tribunal, the application for permission to file SLP is
rejected.

Special Leave Petition (CC No. 21823)
Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition and the
application for condonation of delay, as far as
Petitioner Nos. 1 to 9 are concerned.

The Special Leave Petition will stand dismissed in
respect of Petitioner Nos. 10 to 27 who were not parties
before the Central Administrative Tribunal or the High
Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master