

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 261 & 262 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20425-20426/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 06/01/2011 in WP No.3197/2010 dated 18/03/2011 in RP No.90/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

S.C.AWASTHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners & impleadment and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.

For applicant: Mr. D.K.Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 261

This is an application filed by the petitioners for transposing respondent nos. 8, 12, 13, 19 and 20 as petitioners.

Learned counsel for the respondents has no objection if the application is allowed. Accordingly, I.A.No. 261 is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

I.A.No. 262

An application of a similar nature in respect of some other person in SLP(C)...CC 21823 of 2011 has already been rejected. Accordingly, I.A.No. 262 is rejected.

Tag with SLP(C)....CC No. 21823 of 2011.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|