

X
ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3106-3107/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2011 in WP(C) No.3197/2010 and order dated 18/03/2011 in RP No.90/2011 in WP(C) No.3197/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

T.M.SAMPATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.MIN.OF WATER RESOURCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 20425-20426 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date:14/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mrs. Saroj Kumari Aggarwal,Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER