

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.3106-3107/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 06/01/2011 in WPC No.3197/2010 and dated 18/03/2011 in RP No.90/2011 in WPC No.3197/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

T.M.SAMPATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.MIN.OF WATER RESOURCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20425-20426 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19102 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

W.P(C) NO. 518 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

W.P(C) NO. 556 of 2012

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 04/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 3106-3107/12

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

SLP(C)20425-26/11

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

SLP(C) 19102/12 Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Mr. Subhashis R. Soren, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

WP(C) 518/12

Ms. Meghna Thakuria, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

WP(C) 556/12

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, ASG
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.
Dr. Puran Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of written request, the matters are adjourned by
four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|
|