

Listed on _____
Before Court No. ____
Item No. ____

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 3106-07/2012
& 20425-20426/2011

T.M. SAMPATH & ORS. ... PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS
SEC. MIN OF WATER RESOURCES & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned alongwith other connected matters were listed before Hon'ble Court on 12.07.2013 with office report dated 11.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List for final disposal on 4.9.2013. In the meantime, reply shall be filed."

It is submitted that despite the aforesaid order, reply has not been filed, so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 3rd of September, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate
2. Ms. Lalita0 Kaushik, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR