

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3106-3107/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2011 in WPC No. 3197/2010,18/03/2011 in RP No. 90/2011,18/03/2011 in WPC No. 3197/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

T.M.SAMPATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.MIN.OF WATER RESOURCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, deletion of the name of respondent, permission to place addl.documents on record and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20425-20426/2011

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. , permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 518/2012

(With appln.(s)for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 556/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19102/2012

(With prayer for and permission to file lengthy list of dates and and permission to file additional documents and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C)NO.3106-3107/2012 Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Rajesh Mahale ,Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2014.07.16

13:16:14 IST

Reason:

SLP (C)20425-26/2011

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara ,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey,Adv.

2

Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Venkataramani,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Surajit,Adv.

WP(C)556/2012 Mr. B.K. Das,Adv.
 Mr. Ranjit Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv.

SLP(C)19102/2012 Mr. A. Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Shubhashis R. Soren,Adv.
 Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh,Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG
 Mr. Radhakanta Tripathy,Adv.
 Mr. R. Malhotra,Adv.
 Ms. Natasha,Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

 Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj,Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Joshi,Adv.
 Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

 Mr. S. Rajappa ,Adv.
 Dr. Puran Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in SLP(C)No.3106-3107/2012 started his arguments at 12.30 p.m. and concluded at 2.20 p.m. Thereafter, Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in SLP(C)NO.20425-20426/2011 started his arguments and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day.

Matters remained part heard.

List the matters tomorrow the 16th July, 2014 as part heard.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR