

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3106-3107/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2011 in WPC No.3197/2010,18/03/2011 in RP No.90/2011,18/03/2011 in WPC No.3197/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

T.M.SAMPATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.MIN.OF WATER RESOURCES & ORS.
(With Office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.20425-20426/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and office Report)

SLP(C)No.19102/2012
(With appln. for permission to file addl. Documents, permission to file lengthy list of dates, prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C)No.518/2012
(With appln. For permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

W.P.(C)No.556/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)
SLP(C)Nos.3106-07
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.07.21

SLP(C)Nos.20425-26
11:33:34 IST
Reason:

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

1

SLP(C)No.19102

Mr. A. Mariarputtam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.
Mr. subhashish R. Soren, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. (Not present)

WP(C)No.518

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Kulshreshta, Adv.
Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.

WP(C)No.556

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.K. Das, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)
UOI

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Radhakanta Tripathy, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Ssahrawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. (Not present)
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel, appearing for the petitioners in SLP(C)Nos.3106-07/2012 resumed his arguments at 11.05 a.m. and concluded at 11.30 a.m.

Then, Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel, appearing for the petitioners in SLP(C)Nos.20425-26/11 made his submissions from 11.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m.

Thereafter, Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel, appearing for the petitioners in WP(C)No.518/2012 started his arguments and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day.

2

List the matters on 22nd July, 2014, as Part-Heard.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

3