

(

1

ITEM NO.12
(Part Heard)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3106-3107/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2011
in WPC No. 3197/2010,18/03/2011 in RP No. 90/2011,18/03/2011 in
WPC No. 3197/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

T.M.SAMPATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.MIN.OF WATER RESOURCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of the
name of respondent and permission to place addl. documents on
record and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20425-20426/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing SLP and
office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 518/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 556/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19102/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.07.22

17:19:17 IST

Reason:

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kulshreshta, Adv.

Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.

(in W.P. (C) 518 of 2012)

2

Mr. A. Mariar Puttam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Subhashish R. Soren, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

(in SLP (C) 19102 of 2012)

Mr. S. B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
(in W.P. (C) 556 of 2012)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinki Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Radhakanta Tripathy, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Natasha, Adv.
For Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel, started his arguments at 10.45 AM in W.P. (C) 518 of 2012 and concluded at 12.10 PM. Thereafter, Mr. A. Mariar Puttam, learned senior counsel, commenced his arguments in SLP (C) 19102 of 2012 and concluded at 02.55 PM. Thereafter, Mr. S. B. Upadhyay, learned senior counsel, commenced his arguments in W.P. (C) 556 of 2012 and concluded at 03.10 PM.

Thereafter, at 03.10 PM, Mrs. Pinki Anand, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents, commenced her arguments and was on her legs when the Court rose for the day.

List tomorrow i.e. on 23.07.2014 as Part Heard.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

3

List of Books :-

Books referred by Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

1. (1993) 3 SCC 584
2. (1995) 4 SCC 507
3. (1996) 2 SCC 594
4. (2003) 6 SCC 1 (Page 33)
5. (2008) 6 SCC 1 (Page 608)
6. (1973) 1 SCC 651
7. (1990) Supp. 688
8. (2004) 9 SCC 65 (Page 67, 68)
9. (1978) 1 SCC 405 (Page 417)
10. (1983) 1 SCC 305
11. (2014) 4 SCALE 329 (Page 335)

Books referred by Mr. A. Mariar Puttam, Sr. Adv.

1. (1970) 1 SCC 108
2. (1977) 1 SCC 554
3. (1983) 1 SCC 305 (Para 9, Page 319) (Para 27, Page 322)

4. (1983) 1 SCC 304
5. (2006) 9 SCC 630
6. (2007) 4 SCC 407
7. (2009) 14 SCC 793

Books referred by Mr. S. B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

1. (2013) 7 SCC 595 (page 610)

Books referred by Mrs. Pinki Anand, Sr. Adv.

1. (1998) 1 SCC 428
2. (2003) 5 SCC 163